
                                                              
 

Start List Del  Camp. Nac. Torneo De La Victoria – 23  

08-11-23 
 

Fecha: 11/11/2023 - 12/11/2023 

Siglas-Lugar: TorLaVic23Ma 

PAIS: PAR 

Organiza: FPA 

Fiscaliza: APJA 
 

          

  Mayores-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 11/11/2023   Hora: 08.45   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Acuña  Gutierrez Mateo Ariel             21/9 /2005  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Alarcon Cardozo Anderson David           23/4 /2003  CAE         FPA     PAR                    

            Almiron Escobar, César                   6 /8 /2001  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Alvarez Juan Pedro                       27/12/2004  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Ayala. Edgar                             30/6 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Batista Dos Santos Cristiano             25/3 /1998  LIBRE       CBAT    BRA                     

            Benitez Saucedo Fernando                 17/3 /1997  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cano Gonzalez Victor Manuel              5 /11/1997  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Centurion Brahian                        23/6 /2001  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ciampitti Juan Ignacio                   5 /9 /2000  LIBRE       FAM     ARG                    

            Dominguez Chavez Fernando Angel          13/1 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Duarte Valiente, Anhuar Moisés           24/5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Dure Estigarribia, Matias Marcial        14/5 /2004  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Espinola Meaurio Miguel Angel            9 /1 /1998  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Giménez Servían Cristian David           1 /10/1999  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gimenez Servian Elias Ruben              1 /4 /2006  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gonzalez Lauro                           2 /12/1995  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel               1 /3 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Maudslay Galeano Henry Vincent           9 /9 /2003  CAS         -       FPA                    

            Mereles Elias                            31/8 /1993  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Miño Pereira Arturo Eduardo              17/9 /2007  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Mondino Tomás                            27/5 /2005  LIBRE       SF      ARG                    

            Mongelós Alvarez, Gustavo Alejandro      29/5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ortigoza Lopez Marcos Gabriel            16/3 /2001  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ortiz Vera, Rodrigo Ariel                17/2 /2004  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Pelozi Bispo Eric                        20/9 /2000  LIBRE       CBAT    BRA                     

            Pereira Enciso Fabian                    1 /10/2003  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Rearte Nestor Fabian                     29/9 /1995  CAS         -       FPA                    

            Ruiz Diaz Candia Richard Damian          24/5 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Sanchez Rojas Cesar Mauricio             22/11/2005  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Sgobero João pedro                       18/4 /2004  LIBRE       CBAT    BRA                     

            Sousa Machado Brener                     7 /6 /2001  LIBRE       CBAT    BRA                     

            Spina, Augusto Joaquin                   9 /5 /2005  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Wolk Reimer Jonathan Alexis              3 /5 /1999  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 12/11/2023   Hora: 10.30   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Acuña  Gutierrez Mateo Ariel             21/9 /2005  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Almiron Escobar, César                   6 /8 /2001  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Alvarez Juan Pedro                       27/12/2004  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Ayala. Edgar                             30/6 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Barboza Kevin                            14/4 /2003  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Cabaña, Oliver David                     10/10/1998  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ciampitti Juan Ignacio                   5 /9 /2000  LIBRE       FAM     ARG                    

            Espinola Meaurio Miguel Angel            9 /1 /1998  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Jhumiler Tobias Sanchez Paredez          14/11/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Maudslay Galeano Henry Vincent           9 /9 /2003  CAS         -       FPA                    

            Mongelós Alvarez, Gustavo Alejandro      29/5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Muricy De Souza Daniel                   4 /11/2003  LIBRE       CBAT    BRA                     

            Ortega Sanabria Giordy Ithan             31/7 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ortigoza Lopez Marcos Gabriel            16/3 /2001  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Paul Wood Niella                         29/2 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Pelozi Bispo Eric                        20/9 /2000  LIBRE       CBAT    BRA                     

            Pereira Enciso Fabian                    1 /10/2003  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Rearte Nestor Fabian                     29/9 /1995  CAS         -       FPA                    

            Rodriguez Maximiliano                    4 /12/1995  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Roman Lucas Samuel                       24/6 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Servin Gonzalez, Gabriel Damian          21/7 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Sousa Machado Brener                     7 /6 /2001  LIBRE       CBAT    BRA                     

            Vargas Salazar Sebasttian                18/12/2000  LIBRE       FBA     BOL                    

            Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 11/11/2023   Hora: 17.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Augusto Javier Chaparro Armoa            16/11/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Barboza Kevin                            14/4 /2003  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Bogado Diego Alejandro                   19/1 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabaña, Oliver David                     10/10/1998  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabral Ronaldo                           30/10/2002  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Delgue Lucas                             5 /1 /2002  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Fernandez Elias                          26/12/2003  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Fleitas Lucas                            5 /10/2004  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            GARCETE VERA MATEO                       10/8 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gauto Cascio Bruno Emilio                2 /9 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Gonzalez Barreto Marcos Antonio          16/7 /2000  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ibe-akobi Vidal Ikenna                   30/12/2001  LIBRE       FAB     BOL                    

            Jhumiler Tobias Sanchez Paredez          14/11/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Muricy De Souza Daniel                   4 /11/2003  LIBRE       CBAT    BRA                     

            Ortega Sanabria Giordy Ithan             31/7 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Pelozi Bispo Eric                        20/9 /2000  LIBRE       CBAT    BRA                     

            Rodriguez Ignacio                        13/8 /2007  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Rodriguez Maximiliano                    4 /12/1995  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Rodriguez, Amado                         25/8 /1978  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Romero Octavio Ruben                     20/6 /2007  CAS         FPA     ARG                    

            Servin Gonzalez, Gabriel Damian          21/7 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Spina, Augusto Joaquin                   9 /5 /2005  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Vargas Salazar Sebasttian                18/12/2000  LIBRE       FBA     BOL                    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 12/11/2023   Hora: 09.50 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Acosta Ramirez Cristhain Daniel          10/7 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Araujo Machuca, Andres Edilberto         13/5 /1995  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Augusto Javier Chaparro Armoa            16/11/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabral Ronaldo                           30/10/2002  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabrera Ramírez, José Ramón              16/1 /2003  CAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cazal Galeano Jose Maria                 27/7 /2005  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Chaparro Gimenez Albino Valentin         26/7 /1965  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Da Rosa Fabricio                         4 /10/2002  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Delgue Lucas                             5 /1 /2002  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Delgue Mauro                             5 /1 /2002  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Dos Santos Haas, Ericky Manoel           5 /2 /2004  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Fleitas Lucas                            5 /10/2004  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Josué Ojeda                              13/10/1999  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Moraez, Sergio                           11/11/1994  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Notario Domínguez Ronald Ramón           8 /5 /2001  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Rivarola De Paula, Humberto              27/6 /2002  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Rodriguez Ignacio                        13/8 /2007  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Rodriguez Von Eckartsberg, Rodney        6 /10/2000  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Romero Octavio Ruben                     20/6 /2007  CAS         FPA     ARG                    

            Ruffinelli Gonzalez Giuliano             5 /3 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Vera Lopez Yoni Ariel                    10/5 /2005  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     1500 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 11/11/2023   Hora: 09.40 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Acosta Ramirez Cristhain Daniel          10/7 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Araujo Machuca, Andres Edilberto         13/5 /1995  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabrera Ferreira, Gualberto Ramón        13/4 /1986  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cazal Galeano Jose Maria                 27/7 /2005  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Chaparro Gimenez Albino Valentin         26/7 /1965  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Delgue Mauro                             5 /1 /2002  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Dos Santos Haas, Ericky Manoel           5 /2 /2004  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Fornera Mercado Leonardo Daniel          31/12/2002  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Martinez Benitez Luis Fernando           13/8 /1997  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Vuyk, Norberto Enrique                   15/8 /1964  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     5000 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 12/11/2023   Hora: 08.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Anazco Colman Bruno Ariel                27/6 /2002  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            BENITEZ ARZAMENDIA ALBERTO VALENTIN      17/12/2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Bernardo Cabañas                         20/6 /1991  PMC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabrera Ferreira, Gualberto Ramón        13/4 /1986  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Diaz Ismael                              25/2 /2005  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Ever Joel Morales Acosta                 26/4 /2005  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Fornera Mercado Leonardo Daniel          31/12/2002  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Galeano Campuzano, Jorge Osvaldo         21/8 /1991  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ignacio Mareco Valdez                    23/9 /1994  ÑUR         FPA     PAR                    

            Leite Ortiz Victor Adrián                24/8 /1985  PMC         FPA     PAR                    

            Macedo Juan                              18/10/1984  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Manrique Fabian                          14/8 /1994  LIBRE       FAM     ARG                    

            Martinez Benitez Luis Fernando           13/8 /1997  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Reyes Maidana Juan David                 19/8 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Rodriguez Von Eckartsberg, Rodney        6 /10/2000  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Rolon Paulo                              23/3 /1998  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     10000 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 11/11/2023   Hora: 06.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            BENITEZ ARZAMENDIA ALBERTO VALENTIN      17/12/2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabrera Cabrera Jorge                    25/8 /1981  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

            Espinola Coronel, Ever Antonio           17/7 /1998  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Leite Ortiz Victor Adrián                24/8 /1985  PMC         FPA     PAR                    

            Marcos Alexis Ramirez Reinaldi           18/7 /2000  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     110 C/V Electronico 1.06 Mts  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 11/11/2023   Hora: 08.20 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Caceres López, José Carlos Manuel        15/11/1997  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cremaschi Renzo                          6 /7 /1998  LIBRE       MZA     ARG                    

            Fretes Caballero Brahian Andres          15/3 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gauto Cascio Bruno Emilio                2 /9 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Jara Dionisi, Fabrizio Agustin           31/3 /2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Laguna Nahuel                            26/10/1998  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque Abraham      7 /2 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Rosabal Edgar                            2 /2 /2005  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Silva Brandalise Pedro                   12/7 /1997  LIBRE       CBAT    BRA                     

 

  1.06 Mts 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 12/11/2023   Hora: 09.10 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Britez Franco, Ivan Eduardo              2 /1 /2004  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio              26/1 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Silva Brandalise Pedro                   12/7 /1997  LIBRE       CBAT    BRA                     

            Torales Espinola Thiago Manuel           17/11/2007  SAJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.914 Mts 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     3000 C/Obst Electronico 0.914 Mts  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 11/11/2023   Hora: 18.10 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Diaz Ismael                              25/2 /2005  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Ever Joel Morales Acosta                 26/4 /2005  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Josué Ojeda                              13/10/1999  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Rolon Paulo                              23/3 /1998  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

 

  0.914 Mts 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Alto    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 12/11/2023   Hora: 08.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Sarubbi Orue Humberto Jorge              1 /6 /1969  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Morinigo Fernandez Sebastian Damian      4 /2 /2002  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Espinola Meaurio Miguel Angel            9 /1 /1998  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Alfonzo Walter Imanol                    28/4 /2004  LIBRE       MNS     ARG                    

            Daners Sebastián                         31/10/2001  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 11/11/2023   Hora: 18.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Rivarola De Paula, Humberto              27/6 /2002  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Morinigo Fernandez Sebastian Damian      4 /2 /2002  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Lugo Amarilla Juan Gabriel               12/11/1997  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gamarra Axel                             21/9 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Espinola Meaurio Miguel Angel            9 /1 /1998  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Dominguez Chavez Fernando Angel          13/1 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Benítez Romero, Arsenio                  28/10/1999  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Vera Lopez Yoni Ariel                    10/5 /2005  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Sanchez Martinez, Julio Cesar            29/10/2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Roman Lucas Samuel                       24/6 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Miño Pereira Gustavo Ariel               10/4 /2006  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Miño Pereira Arturo Eduardo              17/9 /2007  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Duarte Aquino Jose Luis                  7 /5 /1998  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Bevilaqua Beraldo Weslley                11/3 /1999  LIBRE       CBAT    BRA                     

            Rojas Cespedes Lucas Gabriel             22/2 /2005  LIBRE       FAB     BOL                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Triple    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 12/11/2023   Hora: 10.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Miño Pereira Gustavo Ariel               10/4 /2006  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Rearte Nestor Fabian                     29/9 /1995  CAS         -       FPA                    

            Cometa  Oscar David                      7 /7 /2002  LIBRE       FCA     COL                    

            Laguna Nahuel                            26/10/1998  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Garrocha    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 11/11/2023   Hora: 09.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Rojas Cespedes Lucas Gabriel             22/2 /2005  LIBRE       FAB     BOL                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  7.260 Kgs  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 12/11/2023   Hora: 10.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Kemper, Alexander  W.                    27/1 /1977  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Diaz Martinez Larson Giovanni            23/3 /1994  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Avalos Benitez Marcos Gabriel            4 /4 /1989  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Varela Mendoza Luis Natanael             21/2 /2005  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Rojas Cespedes Lucas Gabriel             22/2 /2005  LIBRE       FAB     BOL                    

            Ramirez Gonzalez Gerson                  22/8 /1997  -           -       COL                    

            Marin Leonardo                           1 /10/2004  DSP         MVD     URU                    

            De Oliveira Borges Ezequiel              15/4 /2004  LIBRE       CBAT    BRA                     

            Vazquez Vasquez Dilan Johan              24/6 /2004  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Perez Juan Gabriel                       11/10/1989  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Medina Diego                             15/1 /2002  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Fernandez Lucas                          19/9 /2004  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Arrua Jara Raimundo                      22/6 /1995  CAE         FPA     PAR                    

 

  7.260 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Disco  2.000 Kgs  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 11/11/2023   Hora: 17.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Kemper, Alexander  W.                    27/1 /1977  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Diaz Martinez Larson Giovanni            23/3 /1994  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Avalos Benitez Marcos Gabriel            4 /4 /1989  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Moran Torres Wilber Duvan                25/7 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Vazquez Vazquez Emilio Ezequiel          5 /6 /2006  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Vazquez Vasquez Dilan Johan              24/6 /2004  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramirez Gonzalez Gerson                  22/8 /1997  -           -       COL                    

            Marin Leonardo                           1 /10/2004  DSP         MVD     URU                    

            Fernandez Lucas                          19/9 /2004  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            De Oliveira Borges Ezequiel              15/4 /2004  LIBRE       CBAT    BRA                     

            Baez Duarte Bernardo                     6 /5 /1998  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Perez Juan Gabriel                       11/10/1989  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Arrua Jara Raimundo                      22/6 /1995  CAE         FPA     PAR                    

            Medina Diego                             15/1 /2002  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Joshua Fredrick Flaming                  31/10/2005  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

 

  2.000 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 11/11/2023   Hora: 18.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Schultz Gonzalez, Damian                 19/4 /1988  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Josué Ojeda                              13/10/1999  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Diaz Martinez Larson Giovanni            23/3 /1994  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Varela Mendoza Luis Natanael             21/2 /2005  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Sanabria Montiel Diego Tobias            31/5 /2005  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ortiz Cañete, Antonio Gabriel            3 /9 /2001  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ortiz Torres Pedro Nicolás               9 /3 /2003  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Medina Diego                             15/1 /2002  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Baez Duarte Bernardo                     6 /5 /1998  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Vazquez Vasquez Dilan Johan              24/6 /2004  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabrera Barreto Jeremias                 12/11/2006  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Perez Juan Gabriel                       11/10/1989  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Vazquez Vazquez Emilio Ezequiel          5 /6 /2006  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Nuñez Gomez Luis Fernando                19/8 /2005  CAS         -       FPA                    

            Joshua Fredrick Flaming                  31/10/2005  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Flaming, Lars Anthony                    27/2 /2003  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.800 Kgs 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Martillo  7.260 Kgs  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 11/11/2023   Hora: 09.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Sanchez Servin Jesus Antonio             9 /3 /1989  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Marin Leonardo                           1 /10/2004  LIBRE       MVD     URU                    

            Baez Duarte Bernardo                     6 /5 /1998  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Fernandez Lucas                          19/9 /2004  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

 

  7.260 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Posta 4x100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 11/11/2023   Hora: 10.40 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Muricy De Souza Daniel 4 /11/2003  

.           Sousa Machado Brener 7 /6 /2001  

.           Pelozi Bispo Eric 20/9 /2000  

.           De Oliveira Borges Ezequiel  15/4 /2004  

.                                                . LIBRE       CBAT    BRA                     

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Posta 4x400 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 11/11/2023   Hora: 20.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            De Oliveira Borges Ezequiel  15/4 /2004  

.           Pelozi Bispo Eric 20/9 /2000  

.           Sousa Machado Brener 7 /6 /2001  

.           Muricy De Souza Daniel 4 /11/2003  

.                                                . LIBRE       CBAT    BRA                     

 

 

 

  Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 11/11/2023   Hora: 09.10   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alinny Skarleth Delgadillo Silva         14/3 /1997  LIBRE       FAB     BOL                    

            Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena               17/5 /2005  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Carballo Arrua, Giuliana Elizabeth       17/2 /2007  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cardozo Godoy, Julieta                   22/8 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Diaz  Mariana                            19/8 /2005  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Gimenez Gustale, Macarena María          12/6 /1999  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Guasace Parabá Tania                     2 /11/2001  LIBRE       FAB     BOL                    

            Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren            13/11/1998  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Lamboglia Maria Florencia                21/1 /1992  LIBRE       -       ARG                    

            Nadine Abdala Marecos                    25/1 /1998  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

            Richter Candia Anyela Victoria           20/9 /2005  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Richter Candia Johanna Ailin             17/4 /2000  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Rodriguez Milagros                       1 /7 /2001  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Rodriguez Silvina                        13/8 /2007  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Rosalez Melanie                          13/6 /1997  LIBRE       FAM     ARG                    

            SIlva Argüello, Zunilda                  13/1 /1975  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Vaca Gutierrez Daniela                   15/3 /2004  LIBRE       FBA     BOL                    

            Vera Aguilar Noelia Giselle              19/12/1989  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 12/11/2023   Hora: 10.10   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alinny Skarleth Delgadillo Silva         14/3 /1997  LIBRE       FAB     BOL                    

            Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena               17/5 /2005  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Bonaudi Martina                          13/4 /2005  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Cardozo Godoy, Julieta                   22/8 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Corassini Ana Beatriz                    27/3 /2006  LIBRE       CBAT    BRA                     

            Coronato Martina                         4 /2 /2001  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Cristaldo Dos Santos Beatriz             8 /6 /2004  LIBRE       CBAT    BRA                     

            Diaz  Mariana                            19/8 /2005  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Gauto Montserrath                        29/12/2006  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren            13/11/1998  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Lizana Escobar Shirley Mirelia           21/8 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Nadine Abdala Marecos                    25/1 /1998  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

            Narvaez, Cecilia Milagros                24/1 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramos Alonso, Mirian Del Rosario         7 /10/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Richter Candia Johanna Ailin             17/4 /2000  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Rodriguez Milagros                       1 /7 /2001  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Rosalez Melanie                          13/6 /1997  LIBRE       FAM     ARG                    

            SIlva Argüello, Zunilda                  13/1 /1975  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Torres Verón, Lisandri Luján             27/6 /2006  DSJ         FPA     PAR                  -  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 11/11/2023   Hora: 10.20 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Coronato Martina                         4 /2 /2001  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Gauto Montserrath                        29/12/2006  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Jimenez Delgadillo Camila                12/7 /2004  LIBRE       FAB     BOL                    

            Ramos Alonso, Mirian Del Rosario         7 /10/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Rojas Centurión Maria Belen              20/11/1994  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Soleto Espinoza Yorgely Graciela         31/12/2001  LIBRE       FAB     BOL                    

            Torres Verón, Lisandri Luján             27/6 /2006  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 12/11/2023   Hora: 10.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alderete Zarate Deisy Maria Lujan        8 /12/1990  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula               11/7 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Filpo Nazarena                           17/2 /2006  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Firpo Julieta                            31/10/2003  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Garay Mongelos Bianca Magali             5 /7 /2005  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            González Martínez Giovanna Micaela       7 /4 /2000  EFR         FPA     PAR                    

            Lizana Escobar Jenifer Dayhana           8 /3 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Noguera Brizuela Jeruti                  23/9 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Roa Valenzuela Rosalba Beatriz           13/10/1981  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Soleto Espinoza Yorgely Graciela         31/12/2001  LIBRE       FAB     BOL                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     1500 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 11/11/2023   Hora: 09.25 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Caballero Rognoni Maria Hortensia        28/4 /1987  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Caceres Velazquez Diana Belen            28/10/2003  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cardenas Villalba Rossana Maria          22/5 /1997  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Dominguez Rios Maria Magali              24/5 /2006  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Filpo Nazarena                           17/2 /2006  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Firpo Julieta                            31/10/2003  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Gomez De Ayala, Celia                    5 /7 /1974  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            González Martínez Giovanna Micaela       7 /4 /2000  EFR         FPA     PAR                    

            Lizana Escobar Jenifer Dayhana           8 /3 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Martinez Franco Dilva                    15/08/1992  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Martínez González,  Mirna Edith          27/8 /1979  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Noguera Brizuela Jeruti                  23/9 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Vera De Ozorio Maria Otilia              7 /2 /1949  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Würth Santina Charlotte                  9 /11/2000  PMC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     5000 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 12/11/2023   Hora: 07.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alderete Zarate Deisy Maria Lujan        8 /12/1990  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Almeida Nuñez Fidelina                   11/4 /1978  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Anazco Colman Maria Leticia              2 /1 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Caceres Velazquez Diana Belen            28/10/2003  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cardenas Villalba Rossana Maria          22/5 /1997  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cazal Garcia, Feliciana                  24/1 /1992  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Dominguez Rios Maria Magali              24/5 /2006  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     10000 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 11/11/2023   Hora: 07.10 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alderete Zarate Deisy Maria Lujan        8 /12/1990  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 11/11/2023   Hora: 08.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula               11/7 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Diaz Millie                              24/6 /2003  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Ingold Sofía                             10/11/2005  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Jimenez Delgadillo Camila                12/7 /2004  LIBRE       FAB     BOL                    

            Mendieta Melissa                         12/7 /1995  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Paredes Ramos, Rossmary                  31/12/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Zavolski De Melo Wanessa Taciana         3 /6 /1989  LIBRE       CBAT    BRA                     

 

  0.84 Mts 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 12/11/2023   Hora: 09.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Britez Franco Sol Mariajazmin            31/5 /2005  AAC         FPA     FPA                    

            Guasace Parabá Tania                     2 /11/2001  LIBRE       FAB     BOL                    

            Zavolski De Melo Wanessa Taciana         3 /6 /1989  LIBRE       CBAT    BRA                     

 

  0.762 Mts 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     3000 C/Obst Electronico 0.76 Mts  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 11/11/2023   Hora: 17.40 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Nuñez Daniela                            10/10/1984  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

 

  0.76 Mts 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Alto    : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 12/11/2023   Hora: 09.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Tovar Amadeo, Carolina                   10/7 /1975  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Pirelli Cubas, Anna Camila Donatell      30/1 /1989  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Paredes Ramos, Rossmary                  31/12/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula               11/7 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Jazmin, Danna Anahir                     1 /11/2005  LIBRE       MNS     ARG                    

            Ingold Sofía                             10/11/2005  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Carla Lorena Rios Paz                    1 /5 /1998  LIBRE       FAB     BOL                    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 11/11/2023   Hora: 17.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Vera Aguilar Noelia Giselle              19/12/1989  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Roman Colina Luciana Lujan               23/2 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Penzzi Moral Jazmin Yeruti               25/1 /2007  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Lizana Escobar Shirley Mirelia           21/8 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Gimenez Gustale, Macarena María          12/6 /1999  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Britez Bedoya Josefina                   23/12/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula               11/7 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Almada Silva Gabriela De Jesus           9 /6 /2007  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Zanolli Victoria                         26/11/2005  LIBRE       ER      ARG                    

            Vaca Gutierrez Daniela                   15/3 /2004  LIBRE       FBA     BOL                    

            Soleto Espinoza Yorgely Graciela         31/12/2001  LIBRE       FAB     BOL                    

            Jimenez Delgadillo Camila                12/7 /2004  LIBRE       FAB     BOL                    

            Hodward Sofia                            22/10/2005  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Feite Lea                                1 /10/2002  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther          16/1 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                  -  

            Diaz Millie                              24/6 /2003  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Cristaldo Dos Santos Beatriz             8 /6 /2004  LIBRE       CBAT    BRA                     

            Brizuela Victoria Magali                 7 /4 /2005  LIBRE       MNS     ARG                    

            Dogliotti Gina                           12/11/1996  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Ingold Sofía                             10/11/2005  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Triple    : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 12/11/2023   Hora: 08.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Hodward Sofia                            22/10/2005  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Feite Lea                                1 /10/2002  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Cantoñin  Nerly Juliana                  12/1 /2004  LIBRE       FCA     COL                    

            Dogliotti Gina                           12/11/1996  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Diaz Millie                              24/6 /2003  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Garrocha    : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 11/11/2023   Hora: 09.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Britez Bedoya Josefina                   23/12/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  4.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 12/11/2023   Hora: 09.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Riveros Rojas Alexia                     17/2 /2003  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramírez Britos Rosa Maria                23/8 /1995  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Pirelli Cubas, Anna Camila Donatell      30/1 /1989  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Mendieta Melissa                         12/7 /1995  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Rodriguez Silvina                        13/8 /2007  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Garay Miranda Lorena Beatriz             2 /10/1993  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

 

  4.000 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Disco  1.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 11/11/2023   Hora: 10.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Riveros Rojas Alexia                     17/2 /2003  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramírez Britos Rosa Maria                23/8 /1995  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Montaño  Zuleima                         18/4 /1990  LIBRE       FCA     COL                    

            Garay Miranda Lorena Beatriz             2 /10/1993  MÑC         FPA     PAR                    

 

  1.000 Kgs 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 11/11/2023   Hora: 19.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Veloso Nazer Fiorella Jazmin             21/9 /2002  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Riveros Rojas Alexia                     17/2 /2003  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Pirelli Cubas, Anna Camila Donatell      30/1 /1989  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Mendieta Melissa                         12/7 /1995  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gomez Medina Sol Camila                  4 /2 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Caceres Duarte, Maria Jose               6 /5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Torales Almiron Mónica Elizabeth         27/8 /1983  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Rotundo Manuela                          19/7 /2004  LIBRE       PAY     URU                    

            Rodriguez Silvina                        13/8 /2007  LIBRE       CAU     URU                    

            Dos Santos Araujo Edivania               27/8 /1995  LIBRE       CBAT    BRA                     

            Pereira Aquino Sara Elizabeth            7 /7 /2003  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Doerksen August Heike Valeria            18/4 /2000  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.600 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Martillo  4.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 11/11/2023   Hora: 08.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Ramírez Britos Rosa Maria                23/8 /1995  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  4.000 Kgs 

 

 

 

Total De Participantes: 

 

M:  225 

 

F:  143 
 

 


